amending of the titles to two of the appropriations for the year 1879, and they request your approval 
and adoption, for the following reasons : 

Resolution Ao. I. 
The Commissioners, in their estimate for 1879, asked for the sum of thirty thousand dollars 

($30,000) for " additions, alterations, and repairs to buildings and apparatus." Twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) was appropriated for the account, but the word II additions " was omitted. As 
several additions to buildings are necessary, we respectfully request that the title of the account be 
amended by adding the word " additions " to the same. 

Resolution No.

[...]

for a boiler building at the Penitentiary, so that the title of the account will be " For new boilers to 
take the place of the boilers at Bellevue Hospital and the Penitentiary (which are unsafe and dan. 
gerous), and for a boiler building at the Penitentiary." 

Resolution M. 3. 

The Commissioners, in their estimate for year 1879, asked for twelve thousand dollars (S12,000), 
" For two new towers at Bellevue Hospital." Ten thousand dollars ($to,000) was appropriated ; 
this sum is not sufficient to build the " towers " (which are greatly needed), and the architect 
estimates that they will cost at the lowest fourteen thousand dollars ($14,000), as it is contemplated to 
build them larger than was first proposed, and both labor and materials have advanced since the 
estimates were made, the Commissioners therefore request that the transfer of four thousand dollars 
($4,000) from unexpended balance of " Supply Account " for year 1878 be made.

[...]

" For completing west wing of Insane Asylum on Ward's Island, $20,000." 
"For building new east wing to Insane Asylum on Ward's Island, $60,000." 
iI For building new lodge on Blackwell's Island, $25,000." 
Neither of these amounts were appropriated as asked for, but twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000) was appropriated " For rebuilding the lodge on Blackwell's Island." It was not con-
templated by the Commissioners to rebuild the lodge, as stone was being quarried and dressed to 
erect an entirely new edifice, leaving the lodge standing until the new one was completed, and then

[...]

bounded and described as follows: Beginning at a point 
on the easterly line of First avenue distant two hundred 
feet and ten inches (coo' ro") from the northerly line 
of Sixty--sixth street ; thence easterly and paralle 
with said Sixty-sixth street six hundred and thirteen i : e 
(613 or') to the westerly line of Avenue A ; then 
northerly along the westerly line of Avenue A sixty feet 
(6o' d'); thence westerly six hundred and thirteen (6131 
o") feet to the easterly line of First avenue : thence 
southerly along the easterly line of First avenue sixty feet

[...]

land bounded and described as ollows Beginning at a 
point on the easterly line of Avenue A distant two hun-
dred feet andten inches (a o' 7O,! from the norther) 
Inc of Sixty-sixth street ; thence easterly and parallel with 
said Sixty-sixth street six hundred and fourteen (614' 
o'. feet to the bulkhead line ; thence northeasterly and 
along the said bulkhead line sixty feet and three Inches 
(dot 3i); thence westerly six hundred and nineteen 
feet six inches l61q' 6/r; to the easterly line of Avenue 
A ; thence southerly along the easterl}, line of Avenue A